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Region 1: New England Environmental Finance Center at University of Southern Maine

Mandy Westerdahl
Communications Manager
amwester@syr.edu	

Nick Genzel
Project Assistant
ndgenzel@syr.edu

Khris Dodson
Associate Director
kadodson@syr.edu
(315) 443-8818

Brad DeFrees
Program Coordinator
badefree@syr.edu
(315) 558-8046

Lisa Ruggero
Program Coordinator
ldrugger@syr.edu
(315) 443-0292

Martha Sheils 
Research Associate
msheils@usm.maine.edu
(207) 228-8164

Melissa Young 
Assistant Director
mayoun03@syr.edu

Laura Flagg 
Program Assistant
lnflagg@syr.edu

Region 2: Syracuse University Environmental Finance Center

Staff Directory



Jeff Hughes
Director
jhughes@sog.unc.edu
(919) 843-4956

Stacey Isaac Berahzer
Senior Project Director
berahzer@unc.edu
(770) 509-3887

Glenn Barnes
Senior Project Director
glennbarnes@sog.unc.edu
(919) 962-2789

Shadi Eskaf 
Senior Project Director
eskaf@sog.unc.edu
(919) 962-2785

David Tucker 
Project Director
drtucker@sog.unc.edu
(919) 966-4199

Allison Perch
Program 
Coordinator 
perch@sog.unc.edu
(919) 962-6191

Region 4: Environmental Finance Center at University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

Heather Himmelberger 
Project Director
heatherh@unm.edu
(505) 681-7437

Matt Ziegler 
Tribal Water System  
Program Director
zieglernmefc@gmail.com

Dawn Nall
efcnall@gmail.com
(865) 210-5604

Susan Butler 
Program Manager
butlernmefc@gmail.com
(505) 514-6768

Region 6: Southwest Environmental Finance Center

Lexi Kay Herndon 
Marketing and Outreach 
Coordinator
lkherndon@unc.edu
(919) 843-3528

M. Francine Stefan
Assistant Program 
Manager  
mfstefan@sog.unc.edu
(919) 962-6191



Angela Buzard
Director
Angela.buzard@wichita.edu
(316) 978-3401

David Warren
Project Associate
david.warren@wichita.edu

Jerry Blain
Project Associate
gerald.blain@wichita.edu

Leslie Garren 
Program Coordinator
leslie.garren@wichita.edu
(316) 978-6688

Nick Willis
Program Manager
nicholas.willis@wichita.edu
(316) 978-6538

Kyle Carr 
Program Manager
kyle.carr@wichita.edu
(316) 978-6526

Tonya Bronleewe
Program Manager
tonya.bronleewe@wichita.edu
(316) 978-6638

Region 7:  Environmental Finance Center at Wichita State University

Sarah Diefendorf
Director
sdief1@gmail.com
(510) 878-9968

Lauralee Barbaria
Associate Director
lauralee.barbaria@
dominican.edu
(510) 862-8447

Region 9:  EFC West



Chad Weikel
Education & Workforce 
Manager
cweikel@awwa.org
(303) 347-6130

Kami Johle Butt
ETS Business Programs 
Manager 
kbutt@awwa.org
(303) 347-6234

Leah Bang 
Continuing Education 
Coordinator 
lbang@awwa.org
(303) 734-3436

American Water Works Association (AWWA)
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